

CIS REGN. NO. NDPS/89/21
IN THE COURT OF THE JUDGE, SPECIAL COURT (UNDER NDPS ACT)
AT SILIGURI.
C.R.(NDPS) CASE NO. 89 OF 2021.
STATE OF WEST BENGAL
VERSUS
Tapas Sarkar, Biki Das, Raju Mondal, and Sanjit Roy.....ACCUSED
PERSONS

Order No. 06, dated 07.10.2021 :

Today is fixed for production and I.O.'s report.

Accused persons namely Tapas Sarkar, Biki Das, Raju Mondal, and Sanjit Roy are not produced before this Court to avoid overcrowding.

Separate Bail petitions are filed on behalf of the accused persons namely Tapas Sarkar, Biki Das, Raju Mondal, and Sanjit Roy and moved.

Ld. Advocates of the accused persons submit before this Court that these accused persons have been falsely implicated in this case.

Ld. P.P. raises the bail petition.

On perusal of record it is found that 60 bottles of Lykarex cough syrup was recovered from the accused persons. At this stage there is nothing doubt the seizure and hold that the accused persons are innocent. In view of the bar U/s 37(1)(b)(ii) of the NDPS Act, the prayer for bail stands rejected.

To 29.11.2021 for production and IO's report. (Intervening Puja vacation.)

D/c by me

Sd/-

Judge, Special Court
NDPS Act, Siliguri

Sd/-

Judge, Special Court
NDPS Act, Siliguri
WB00811