

JOCODE WB00683
C.R.(NDPS) 108 of 2023(CIS NO. 108 OF 2023)

Order No. 06, dated 22-02-2024

Sole accused person namely, **Biswa Barman @ Bahadur** on interim bail is present on call and also files his hazira.

Ld. Lawyer for the accused persons as well as Ld. P.P. in charge are present on call.

A report is filed by the I.O. Let it be kept with the record.

One petition is filed on behalf of this accused praying for confirmation of his interim bail.

Heard. Perused the petition. Prayer is considered and rejected. Interim bail of the accused **Biswa Barman @ Bahadur** is extended till **13.05.2024**.

One another petition is filed on behalf of this accused praying for waiving of conditions of bail order dt. 02.01.2024.

Heard the Ld. Lawyer for the accused person. Perused the record.

Considering the submission of the Ld. Advocate prayer for relaxation of condition of bail order dt. 02.01.2024 is allowed in part. Accordingly, the condition is relaxed.

The accused **Biswa Barman @ Bahadur** will appear before the I.O. only on every Monday till completion of charge-sheet or until further order which ever is earlier.

Send a copy of this order to the I.O. / O.C. Kharibari P.S. for information and necessary action.

To date(**13.05.2024**).

D/C by me.

Sd/-
Judge, Special Court
NDPS Act, Siliguri

Sd/-
Judge, Special Court
NDPS Act, Siliguri