

JO CODE WB00164
C.R. (NDPS) No. 108/23 (CIS No- 108/23)
CNR- WBDJ12-000109-2023

Order no.12

Dated- 24.04.2025

Sole accused person is present and files hazira.

Petition for confirmation of interim bail and petition for waiving condition are filed for the accused person and are moved by the Ld. Advocate for the accused person.

Ld. Advocate for the accused person points out that the charge sheet has been submitted and then urges for allowing the said two petitions. Perused the said petitions and the record. Considered.

The contentions of the Ld. Advocate for the accused person are justifiable.

Accordingly, the said petitions are allowed. Interim bail is confirmed. Bail condition of appearance before I/O stands withdrawn with the submission of charge sheet as per order dtd. 22.02.2024.

The Ld. Defence lawyer submits that a date may be fixed for supply of copy and copy will be received on the next date.

Accordingly, fix **30.07.2025** for appearance and supply of copy.

D/c by me

Sd/-

Judge, Special Court
NDPS Act, Siliguri

Sd/-

Judge, Special Court
NDPS Act, 2nd Court, Siliguri