

JO CODE WB00164
C.R.(NDPS) 108/23 (CIS R No. 108/23)
CNR- WBDJ12-000109-2023

Order no.13

Dated- 30.07.2025

Sole accused person is present and files hazira.

Petition for extension/confirmation of interim bail is filed for the accused person and moved.

Interim bail has already been confirmed on 24.04.2025.

Hence the said petition of extension/confirmation of interim bail is redundant and rejected.

Copy supplied.

Fix **08.12.2025** for appearance and hearing of charge.

D/c by me

Sd/-

Judge, Special Court
NDPS Act, Siliguri

Sd/-

Judge, Special Court
NDPS Act, 2nd Court Siliguri